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THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Departiment ﬂf%&mspnrlulim:

William Cass, P.LE.
Assistant Commissioner

Victoria IF. Sheehan
Commissioner

Date: October 19, 2015

Caleb Dobbins (/G) O

From: Bureau of Highway Maintenance
Bureau Administrator J. O. Morton Bldg., Rm. 120
Concord, NH 03302-0483
Subject: Oversize and Overweight Permit (603) 271-2691
Holiday Travel Restrictions - 2016
To: All Concerned

Holiday restrictions applicable to New Hampshire through Calendar 2016 are as

follows:
Day of Date Permit
Holiday Weel Office Closed Travel Restrictions
New Year’s Day Friday Friday, Jan. 1 Friday, Jan. |

Martin Luther King Jr./

Civil Rights Day Monday Monday, Jan. 18 Monday, Jan. 18
President’s Day Monday Monday, Feb. 15 Monday, Feb. 15
Memorial Day Monday Monday, May 30 Monday, May 30
Independence Day ~ Monday Monday, July 4 Monday, July 4
Labor Day Monday Monday, Sept. 5 Monday, Sept. 5
Columbus Day Monday Open Monday, Oct. 10
Veteran’s Day Friday Friday, Nov. 11 Friday, Nov. 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday Thursday, Nov. 24 Thursday, Nov. 24
“  Day After Friday Friday, Nov. 25 Friday, Nov. 25
Christmas Day Monday Monday, Dec. 26 Monday, Dec. 26
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